(liabilities) 159 312,777 5,196 177 143,154 13,555

A significant portion of the Company’s purchases are made using United States (US) dollars.
The Company hedges against movement in the United States dollar principally by holding cash
resources in that currency and prompt payment of foreign currency bills as they become due.

The exchange rates applicable to the Jamaican dollar at the date of the statement of financial
position relating to foreign currencies are as follows:

Currency 30 Sept.
2012

$

30 Sept.
2011

$
Canadian dollar (Can$) 90.07 83.31

United States dollar (US$) 89.90 86.30

United Kingdom pound (£) 144.99   134.70

Page 19
Honey Bun (1982) Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements
Year Ended 30 September 2012

   4.   RISK MANAGEMENT AND POLICIES (CONTINUED)

(a) Market risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis

Changes in the exchange rates of the Jamaican dollar (JA$) to the United States dollar
(US$), Canadian dollar (Can$) and the United Kingdom pound (£) would have the effects
as described below:

Effect on Net Profit for the year
2012 2011

$ $

5% strengthening of foreign currencies   1,445,883   648,595

5% weakening of foreign currencies   (1,445,883)   (648,595)

The analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remains constant.

Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will
fluctuate due to changes in market interest rates.

Interest–bearing financial assets mainly comprise monetary instruments, bank deposits and
short term investments, which have been contracted at fixed interest rates for the duration
of their terms.

The Company’s cash and cash equivalent are subject to interest rate risk. However, the
Company attempts to manage this risk by monitoring its interest-bearing instruments